
OUR CITY
London City Lionesses | Matchday Programme | Season Six, Issue Eight





PROGRAMME CONTENTS
Welcome to Hayes Lane for the final time this calendar
year, it’s been an incredible ride and we’re ready to
write the final chapter against Southampton.

It’s been a busy period for the club since we last spoke,
with wins over Gwalia United (Adobe Women’s FA Cup)
and Portsmouth (Women’s League Cup) in recent
weeks.
Today’s fixture sees the Pride take on Southampton
and former head coach Remi Allen.

I’d like to take this opportunity to offer everyone
associated with the Saints a warm welcome to
Bromley, it promises to be an exciting match, and we’re
excited to take on Remi’s side for the second time this
season.

It’s difficult to put into words how impactful this year
has been for the Club, with Michele Kang’s acquisition
and the launch of the Kynisca Group. We’re on a
journey to become the world’s preeminent women’s
sports organisation and have been making serious
progress in all areas – whether that’s on the field or in
the commercial offices upstairs.

There’s still plenty for us to work on and many
achievements left to unlock, but we’re proud of how far
we’ve come and excited to step into 2025 with you on
our side.
Back to today’s match, a massive clash at the top of
the Barclays Women’s Championship.

Ahead of kick-off, we’re three points behind league-
leading Birmingham City. There’s still everything to play
for and we need you to be loud and proud behind the
squad today.
Away from the pitch, there’s lots to enjoy – from free
drink coupons to live half-time entertainment. It’s a
festive party, with world-class football on top!

Thank you for your incredible support this year – let’s
push the boundaries even further in the new year.

City on three,
Luke James – Marketing & Communications Executive

Page 3 December 2024 London City Lionesses

01 Ticket News
Stay tuned for the latest updates

02 BWC Stakes
‘Where Greatness Lives’

03 League Table
It’s tight at the top!

04 Play Safe
Safeguarding football’s future

05 Squad List
Today’s names to remember

Contents





Page 3 February 2024 London City Lionesses

Ticket Bulletin

TICKET BULLETIN
HOME AWAY

Sunderland A.F.C | 16 February, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Blackburn Rovers | 16 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sheffield United | 23 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sheffield United | 23 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Bristol City | 19 January, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £12.25 | Senior: £10.25 | Child: £5
Purchase: www.bcfc.co.uk

Portsmouth | 2  February, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase: www.portsmouthfc.co.uk

Charlton Athletic | 2 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase: www.charltonafc.com

Newcastle United | 30 March, 14:00
Barclays Women’s Championship
Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
Purchase: www.newcastleunited.com

HAYES LANE
Page  5 December 2024 London City Lionesses





Squad, Standings, Schedule

08/09/24 

15/09/24

22/09/24

29/09/24

06/10/24

13/10/24

02/11/24

10/11/24

17/11/24

24/11/24

08/12/24

15/12/24

19/01/25

02/02/25

16/02/25

02/03/25

16/03/25

23/03/25

30/03/25

20/04/25

27/04/25

04/05/25

London City

Blackburn Rovers

London City

Sunderland AFC

London City

London City

Sheffield United

London City

Durham

London City

London City

London City

Bristol City

Portsmouth

London City

Charlton Athletic

London City

London City

Newcastle United

Southampton

London City

Birmingham City

1-1

1-2

2-1

1-0

5-1

2-0

0-1

1-2

3-2

1-4

4-0

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

Newcastle United

London City

Bristol City

London City

Portsmouth

Charlton Athletic

London City

Birmingham City

London City

West Ham

Gwalia United

Southampton

London City

London City

Sunderland AFC

London City

Blackburn Rovers

Sheffield United

London City

London City

Durham

London City

Birmingham City

Durham

Bristol City

Sunderland A.F.C

Southampton

Newcastle United

Charlton Athletic

Blackburn Rovers

Sheffield United

Portsmouth

GP

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

9

GD

12

6

5

6

-4

8

4

3

-6

-10

-24

PTS

19

19

17

16

16

15

15

14

6

4

1

BARCLAYS WC TABLE

Page  7 December 2024 London City Lionesses

London City







Referee: Hannah Gardner | Assistant Referees: Richard Fullicks & Alice Parker  | Fourth Official: Gareth Dunn

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
27
28
31
32
33

(GK) Grace Moloney
Grace Neville

Emma Mukandi
Georgia Brougham

Teyah Goldie
Megan Campbell

Mengyu Shen
Connie Scofield

(C) Kosovare Aslanni
Gesa Marashi

Miljana Ivanović
(GK) Hermione Cull

Charlène Meyong
María Pérez

Sofia Jakobsson
Julia Roddar

Lucy Fitzgerald
Danielle Carter

Lotta Lindström
Maddi Wilde
Cerys Brown

Isobel Goodwin
Corinne Henson
Sophie Hillyerd

Ruesha Littlejohn
Emily Orman

Chantelle Boye-Hlorkah

Blue Shirts, Navy Shorts, Navy Socks
Head Coach | Jocelyn Prêcheur

Yellow Shirts, Blue Shirts, Yellow Socks
Head Coach | Remi Allen

1.
2.
3.
4.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
13.
14.
16.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
27.
66.

Kayla Rendell
Rachel Brown
Milly Mott
Lucia Kendall
Tara Bourne
Freya Gregory
Chloe Peplow
Rianna Dean
Molly Pike 
Rachel Rowe
Benedicte Haaland
Lucy Watson
Emma Thompson
Izzy Milne
Alice Griffiths
Jemma Purfield
Fran Stenson
Megan Collett
Paige Peake
Kayla Nohasiarisoa
Isabel Watts
Aimee Palmer


