





capelli

PROUD UNIFORM SUPPLIER OF

LONDON CITY LIONESSES

SALES@CAPELLISPORT.CO.UK

+44 7798 643461 CAPELLISPORT.COM

PROGRAMME CONTENTS

Welcome to Hayes Lane for the final time this calendar year, it's been an incredible ride and we're ready to write the final chapter against Southampton.

It's been a busy period for the club since we last spoke, with wins over Gwalia United (Adobe Women's FA Cup) and Portsmouth (Women's League Cup) in recent weeks.

Today's fixture sees the Pride take on Southampton and former head coach Remi Allen.

I'd like to take this opportunity to offer everyone associated with the Saints a warm welcome to Bromley, it promises to be an exciting match, and we're excited to take on Remi's side for the second time this season.

It's difficult to put into words how impactful this year has been for the Club, with Michele Kang's acquisition and the launch of the Kynisca Group. We're on a journey to become the world's preeminent women's sports organisation and have been making serious progress in all areas – whether that's on the field or in the commercial offices upstairs.

There's still plenty for us to work on and many achievements left to unlock, but we're proud of how far we've come and excited to step into 2025 with you on our side.

Back to today's match, a massive clash at the top of the Barclays Women's Championship.

Ahead of kick-off, we're three points behind leagueleading Birmingham City. There's still everything to play for and we need you to be loud and proud behind the squad today.

Away from the pitch, there's lots to enjoy – from free drink coupons to live half-time entertainment. It's a festive party, with world-class football on top!

Thank you for your incredible support this year – let's push the boundaries even further in the new year.

City on three,

Luke James - Marketing & Communications Executive













THE STAKES HIGHER



WHERE GREATNESS LIVES



HOME

Sunderland A.F.C | 16 February, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Blackburn Rovers | 16 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sheffield United | 23 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

Sheffield United | 23 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £11 | Senior: £7 | Child: £6
- Purchase: londoncitylionesses.com

AWAY

Bristol City | 19 January, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £12.25 | Senior: £10.25 | Child: £5
- Purchase: www.bcfc.co.uk

Portsmouth | 2 February, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- Purchase: www.portsmouthfc.co.uk

Charlton Athletic | 2 March, 14:00

- · Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- Purchase: www.charltonafc.com

Newcastle United | 30 March, 14:00

- Barclays Women's Championship
- Adult: £9 | Senior: £6 | Child: £4
- Purchase: www.newcastleunited.com







	GP	GD	PTS	08/09/24	London City	1-1	Newcastle United
				15/09/24	Blackburn Rovers	1-2	London City
Birmingham City	9	12	19	22/09/24	London City	2-1	Bristol City
				29/09/24	Sunderland AFC	1-0	London City
Durham	9	6	19	06/10/24	London City	5-1	Portsmouth
Priotol City	9	5	17	13/10/24	London City	2-0	Charlton Athletic
Bristol City	9	3	17	02/11/24	Sheffield United	0-1	London City
London City	9	6	16	10/11/24	London City	1-2	Birmingham City
	-			17/11/24	Durham	3-2	London City
Sunderland A.F.C	9	-4	16	24/11/24	London City	1-4	West Ham
				08/12/24	London City	4-0	Gwalia United
Southampton	9	8	15	15/12/24	London City	v	Southampton
A1 11 11 11 11	0	4	4.5	19/01/25	Bristol City	V	London City
Newcastle United	9	4	15	02/02/25	Portsmouth	V	London City
Charlton Athletic	9	3	14	16/02/25	London City	٧	Sunderland AFC
Charlon Athletic	9	3	17	02/03/25	Charlton Athletic	٧	London City
Blackburn Rovers	9	-6	6	16/03/25	London City	٧	Blackburn Rovers
				23/03/25	London City	v	Sheffield United
Sheffield United	10	-10	4	30/03/25	Newcastle United	٧	London City
				20/04/25	Southampton	v	London City
Portsmouth	9	-24	1	27/04/25	London City	V	Durham
				04/05/25	Birmingham City	٧	London City

WE'RE BACKING PLAY SAFE

Every level of football in England is committed to ensuring children have a fun, positive and inclusive experience.

That's why we're backing Play Safe, football's national safeguarding campaign.

To find out more go to TheFA.com/PlaySafe













Head Coach | Jocelyn Prêcheur

Blue Shirts, Navy Shorts, Navy Socks

(GK) Grace Moloney	1
Grace Neville	2
Emma Mukandi	3
Georgia Brougham	4
Teyah Goldie	5
Megan Campbell	6
Mengyu Shen	7
Connie Scofield	8
(C) Kosovare Aslanni	9
Gesa Marashi	10
Miljana Ivanović	11
(GK) Hermione Cull	12
Charlène Meyong	13
María Pérez	14
Sofia Jakobsson	15
Julia Roddar	16
Lucy Fitzgerald	17
Danielle Carter	18
Lotta Lindström	19
Maddi Wilde	20
Cerys Brown	22
Isobel Goodwin	23
Corinne Henson	27
Sophie Hillyerd	28
Ruesha Littlejohn	31

Emily **Orman**

Chantelle Boye-Hlorkah

32

33



Head Coach | Remi Allen

Yellow Shirts, Blue Shirts, Yellow Socks

- 1. Kayla Rendell
- 2. Rachel Brown
- 3. Milly Mott
- 4. Lucia Kendall
- 6. Tara Bourne
- 7. Freya Gregory
- 8. Chloe Peplow
- 9. Rianna Dean
- 10. Molly Pike
- 11. Rachel Rowe
- 13. Benedicte Haaland
- 14. Lucy Watson
- **16.** Emma **Thompson**
- 18. Izzy Milne
- 19. Alice Griffiths
- 21. Jemma Purfield
- 22. Fran Stenson
- 23. Megan Collett
- 24. Paige Peake
- 25. Kayla Nohasiarisoa
- 27. Isabel Watts
- 66. Aimee Palmer